organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office at 1041 45th 

Street, West Palm Beach, FL 33407, hereinafter referred to as "Declarant", for the property described 
below, in consideration of funding in the amount of Two Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Five Hundred 
and Thirteen Dollars ($275,513) received from the Palm Beach County Board of County 
Commissioners (the "County") does hereby grant to the County the following restrictions against the 
subject property, hereinafter referred to as the Property, and described as: 

A parcel of land in Section 4, Township 43 South, Range 43 East, West Palm Beach,